AMENDMENT TO

RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-43 OFFERED BY MS. NEWMAN OF ILLINOIS

Page 26, line 12, strike the closed quotation marks, semicolon, and "and".

Page 26, after line 12, insert the following:

1	"(dd) shall include a rep-
2	resentative of the State mental
3	health agency; and"; and

Page 50, after line 23, insert the following:

4	(C) by amending clause (iv) of subpara-
5	graph (D) to read as follows:
6	"(iv) may include representatives of
7	agencies or entities administering pro-
8	grams serving the local area relating to
9	transportation, housing, mental health, and
10	public assistance; and".

Page 64, line 18, strike the closed parenthesis and semicolon.

Page 64, after line 18, insert the following:

 $\mathbf{2}$

1 "(19) an action plan for how entities within the 2 one-stop delivery system, including one-stop opera-3 tors and the one-stop partners, will meet the needs 4 of individuals who have experienced trauma, mental 5 health challenges, or substance use disorder, with at 6 least three action steps, including providing staff 7 training and support to implement trauma-informed 8 approaches, mental health first aid techniques, and 9 other approaches that are informed by recommenda-10 tions (determined relevant by the Secretary of 11 Labor) of the task force established under section 12 7132 of the SUPPORT for Patients and Commu-13 nities Act (Public Law 115-271) and, if not avail-14 able, by best practices (determined relevant by the 15 Secretary of Labor) of the Substance Abuse and 16 Mental Health Services Administration National 17 Center for Trauma-Informed Care); and".

Page 64, line 21, strike "(19)" and insert "(20)".

\times